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Item From Council - Fee waiver

Posting Language: Approve an ordinance watving and reimbursing certain fees and requirements under
Title [Chapter] 14 of the Code and authorizing payment of certain fees for the Fiesta de Independencia
Foundation's Fiesta de Independencia to be held at Plaza Saltillo on September 15, 2004.

Proposed meeting date: THU 05/02/2004
Sponsor: Council Member Raul Alvarez

Co-sponsor 1: Co-sponsor 2:
Name of Event: 2004 Fiesta de Independencia

Draft Resolution/Ordinance attached:

Scrial#: 6437 Date: 09/02/04 Original: Yes Published:
Disposition: Adjusted version published:



Department

TPSD

EMS

PARD

2004 Fiesta de Independencia

September 15, 2004
Plaza Saltillo
Fee Amount
Application fee $ 50
Permit fee $ 500
Barricades $1700

Signature requirement
Deposit requirement

8 hours of EMS
Setup fee

Rental fee

Sound amplification
Electric use
Portable toilets
PARD police
Dumpster rental

Total to be waived or reimbursed:

Total payments authorized:

Grand total foregone revenue
and/or expenditures:

$ 600
$100

$300
$ 30
$ 50
$ 500
5858
$250

$930

$4008

$4938
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