

Item From Council CITY OF AUSTIN RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

AGENDA ITEM NO.: 42 AGENDA DATE: Thu 09/02/2004 PAGE: 1 of 1

Item From Council - Fee waiver

Posting Language: Approve an ordinance waiving and reimbursing certain fees and requirements under Title [Chapter] 14 of the Code and authorizing payment of certain fees for the Fiesta de Independencia Foundation's Fiesta de Independencia to be held at Plaza Saltillo on September 15, 2004.

Proposed meeting date: THU 09/02/2004

Sponsor: Council Member Raul Alvarez

Co-sponsor 1:

Co-sponsor 2:

Name of Event: 2004 Fiesta de Independencia

Draft Resolution/Ordinance attached:

2004 Fiesta de Independencia September 15, 2004 Plaza Saltillo

Department	Fee	Amount	Action
TPSD			
	Application fee Permit fee Barricades Signature requiremen Deposit requirement	\$ 50 \$ 500 \$1700 tt	waiver waiver authorize payment waiver waiver
EMS			
	8 hours of EMS Setup fee	\$ 600 \$ 100	authorize payment authorize payment
PARD			
IAND	Rental fee Sound amplification Electric use Portable toilets PARD police Dumpster rental	\$ 300 \$ 30 \$ 50 \$ 500 \$ 858 \$ 250	waiver waiver waiver authorize payment authorize payment authorize payment
Total to be waived or reimbursed:		\$ 930	

Total payments authorized:	\$4008
Grand total foregone revenue and/or expenditures:	\$4938